FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE 2004-2005 SCHOOL YEAR
ARTICLE VIII FACILITIES
SECTION 8.2-2 - FEE SCHEDULE

CATEGORY

3A

3B

4

4B

5

USE CLASSIFICATION

NON PROFIT YOUTH
(No Fee Charge)?

NON PROFIT YOUTH
(Charging Fees)?

NON PROFIT
(Not Charging Fees)?

NON PROFIT
(Charging Fees)?

COMMERCIAL USERS

FACILITIES
ELEMENTARY MULTIPURPOSE ROOM $21/hour $42/hour $84/hour
(Excluding kitchens) NO CHARGE N/A (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
STANDARD JUNIOR HIGH NO CHARGE $1.25/hour $20/hour $20/hour $40/hour
CLASSROOM (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
STANDARD HIGH SCHOOL NO CHARGE $1.25/hour $20/hour $20/hour $40/hour
CLASSROOM (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
$5.00/hour $50/hour $50/hour $100/hour
JUNIOR HIGH LIBRARY NO CHARGE (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY NO CHARGE $5.00/hour $60/hour $60/hour $120/hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
$5.00/hour $55/hour $55/hour $110/hour
DHS HUMANITIES HALL NO CHARGE (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL NO CHARGE $5.00/hour $45/hour $45/hour $90/hour
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
EMERSON OUTDOOR COMMONS NO CHARGE N/A $42/hour $42/hour $84/hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL GYMNASIUM NO CHARGE $10.00/hour $65/hour $65/hour $130/hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
DHS MULTIPURPOSE ROOM NO CHARGE $5.00/hour $60/hour $60/hour $120/hour
(Excluding the kitchen) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
$10.00/hour $70/hour $70/hour $140/hour
DHS GYMNASIUM NO CHARGE (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
$25.00/hour $25.00/hour $25.00/hour $25.00/hour
DANCE ROOM NO CHARGE (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
JOINT USE GYMNASIUM NO CHARGE N/A $85/hour $85/our $170/hour

(3 hour minimum)

(3 hour minimum)

(3 hour minimum)




$35/hour

$35/hour

$35/hour

$70/hour

TURF FOOTBALL FIELD/STADIUM NO CHARGE (4 hour minimum) (4 hour minimum) (4 hour minimum) (4 hour minimum)
$20/hour $35/hour $70/hour
DHS QUAD NO CHARGE N/A (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
SHOWERS/LOCKER ROOMS
(This schedule must correspond to other NO CHARGE $10.00_/hpur $20/hourlrpom $40/h0u_r/r_oom $80/hou_r/r_oom
e (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
reserved facilities.)
BAND OR CHORUS ROOMS $5.00/hour $25/hour $45/hour $90/hour
(Only if approved by the NO CHARGE - L L Y
. . (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
Superintendent/designee)
SBA SMALL CONFERENCE ROOMS (2) NO CHARGE N/A N/A $30/hour $60/hour
(2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
SBA LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM (1) NO CHARGE N/A N/A $50/hour(2 hour $100/hour(2 hour
minimum) minimum)
$30/hour $30/hour $60/hour
3
KITCHEN NO CHARGE N/A (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum) (2 hour minimum)
ATHLETIC FIELDS (SOCCER, BASEBALL, NO CHARGE $2.00/hour $10/hour $20/hour $40/hour
TENNIS COURTS, ETC.) (3 hour minimum) (3 hour minimum) (3 hour minimum) (3 hour minimum)
PARKING LOTS (RUMMAGE SALE)* NO CHARGE N/A $15/hour $15/hour NOT AVAILABLE
PERSONNEL®
CUSTODIAN $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour
GROUNDS $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour
FOOD SERVICES ASSISTANT $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour $34/hour
OTHER FEES and EQUIPMENT
APPLICATION FEE® $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $30.00
RESTROOM SURCHARGE (UNISEX)’ N/A 4.00/EVENT N/A N/A N/A
RESTROOM SURCHARGE (PAIR)’ N/A 9.25/PAIR/EVENT N/A N/A N/A
ENERGY SURCHARGE $2.50/hour $2.50/hour $2.50/hour $2.50/hour $5.00/hour
LIGHTING FOR FOOTBALL FIELD $35.00/hour $35.00/hour $35.00/hour $35.00/hour $35.00/hour
LIGHTING FOR YUDIN SOCCER FIELD $15.00/hour $15.00/hour $15.00/hour $15.00/hour $15.00/hour

FOOTBALL FIELD
SCOREBOARD (ALONE)

$15.00/hour

N/A

$15.00/hour

$15.00/hour

$15.00/hour

1 The current memorandum of understanding or memoranda of understanding determine fee assessments between the city of Davis and the school district.

2 The Facilities Department staff applies Category 3A, Category 3B, and Category 4 use fees strictly according to the definitions in Board Policy 1330(a).

3 Kitchen use requires employee supervision at all times. General personnel requirements also apply.




4 Applicants need not secure staff for parking lot rentals.

5 Category 1 use applicants need to arrange with the site administrator appropriate staff coverage. If staff is unavailable for the event, the site or the applicant should
contact the Facilities Department to arrange for the appropriate coverage. Depending on the District's ability to provide additional personnel, the District may charge the
school organization or group or school site budget the costs associated with the event.

6 Application fees are for one application use. If an applicant is making multiple requests of the same kind (e.g., same day of the week with the same
number of facilities and same setup, etc.), then the application fee covers up to 10 such reservations. Each subsequent reservation of the same kind is
assessed at the rate of $1 per meeting.

7 Because Category 3B fees imply no additional staff time and are minimal, subsidized charges to accommodate low-cost organizations, which do not

provide services for free, groups whose use fall under Category 3B must pay a restroom charge to cover basic personnel costs to clean restrooms, as

reserved by the user. The other fee categories include this cost as part of the facility fee structure.



